
Dr. R.Kiruba Shankar M.E.,Ph.D., FIE.,                              Date: 11.12.2025
Principal

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

The  following  members  are  nominated  as  the  Establishment  of  Internal  Quality 
Assurance Cell (IQAC) for the Academic Year 2025-2026

S. No Name of the member Profession
Mobile 

Number
E-mail ID

1 Dr.R.Kiruba Shankar Chair Person
9442593839 sceprincipal@sasurie.com

2 Mr.M.Dinesh Teachers to 
Represent all level 9698235078 dinesh@sasurie.com

3 Ms.P.Maheshwari Teachers to 
Represent all level 6382199622 maheshwari@sasurie.com

4 Mr.V.GopalaKrishnan Teachers to 
Represent all level 9003870949 gopalakrishnan@sasurie.com

5 Mrs.K.Vanitha Teachers to 
Represent all level 9994521324 vanitha@sasurie.com

6 Mr.O.D.Naveen Teachers to 
Represent all level 8667200690 naveen@sasurie.com

7 Mr.Barathwaj Balaji Teachers to 
Represent all level 9965426923 barathwajbalaji@sasurie.com

8 Mr.A.M.Yuvaraj One Member from 
Management 9442593802 yuvaraj@sasurie.com

9 Prof.T.Manickam Senior administrative 
officers 6380894678 manickam@sasurie.com

10 Mr.S.Prabakaran Senior administrative 
officers 9003745251 prabakaran@sasurie.com

11 Ms.C.Suma Senior administrative 
officers 9944055411 Suma.c@sasurie.com

12 Mr.S.A.Ramesh Senior administrative 
officers 6381708927 ramesh@sasurie.com

13 Prof.J.Richard Senior administrative 
officers 9894361609 richard@sasurie.com

14 Mr.P.Sudarsan Senior administrative 
officers 7010372919 sudarsan.p@sasurie.com



15 Mr.N.Sathiyamoorthi Nominee from Local 
society 9578632545 sathiyamoorthi@gmail.com

16 C.Selvapriya
Nominee from 
students

8270004658 selvapriya@sasurie.com

17 Mr.K.Shanmugasundaram
Nominee from 
Alumini

7548932698 shanmugasundaram@gmail.com

18
Mr.Neelkumar 
Vijayakumar

Nominee from 
Industries

8547835694 neelkumar@gmail.com

19 Mr.R.Chinraj
Nominee from stake 
holders

8695147698 chinraj@gmail.com

20 Ms.Gokila IQAC Co-ordinator 9751353979 gokila@sasurie.com


